
HOMMA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
W E E K  A T  A  G L A N C E

January 22-26

Important Dates
Jan 25................Oceanwise Presentation
Jan 25................McMath Program Planning
Jan 26................School is in Session Today
Feb 07...............PAC Bingo Night
Feb 09...............Dragon Dance
Feb 13...............History of Motown performance
Feb 15...............Gr.7 Parent Info Night at McMath
Feb 16...............Pro D Day
Feb 19...............Family Day (No School)
Feb 28...............Early Dismissal @ 1:45pm
Feb 29...............Early Dismissal @ 1:45pm
Mar 06..............Gr. 7 Feeder Basketball Tournament
May 31..............McMath Orientation for Gr. 7

Monday, Jan 22 Tuesday, Jan 23 Wednesday, Jan 24 Thursday, Jan 25 Friday, Jan 26

Daily Health
Check

S H O U L D  I  G O  T O  S C H O O L
T O D A Y ?

We appreciate your support in keeping your
child home when they are not feeling well.
Students should not come to school
when they are sick. 

If your child is not feeling well please
continue to keep them home until their
symptoms have resolved. If you know your
child will be absent for a range of days,
please leave that information as well. 

Staying home when sick helps keep our
entire school community healthy including
teachers, admin staff and students. Please
do your part and stay home when sick.

Reminders 
Please report any absences, lates, early

dismissals, etc. to our 
Early Warning Line at (604) 668-6491

Let us know your child's name, division and WHY
they are away and for how long.

If your child(ren) will be arriving late, please
make sure to sign in so that we can

adjust their attendance.

School is in
session today

Oceanwise
Presentation

McMath Program
Planning 10:30am
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Library Learning Commons
Update

 

We wanted to provide an update regarding the
Library Learning Commonns. This week we put
in our first furniture order which should arrive
in 10 to 12 weeks. Renovations should begin
within the next couple of weeks. Mme Veilleux
will continue to provide library service during
the renovation. She is planning to use the
Maker Space room beside the library as a
temporary room for book exchanges and
primary story time.

We want to thank the Homma PAC for their
generosity in supporting the renovation. Funds
allocated for this project, from the PAC, are
being used to purchase a variety of furniture
for the project. 

Last week the Richmond News visited the
school to interview Mme Veilleux and Ms.
Rubio, Coordinator of Libraries and Information
Services at the Richmond School District, about
the transformation of libraries in the district. 

Please see the link to the article below.

Click HERE
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Grade 7 Parent Information Nights for High School
2024/2025 School Year

For more information on the Grade 7 Parent Information Evenings, please contact the High Schools
or check their school websites.

Important Grade 7 Dates 
and Information

January 25.......Visit from McMath Counsellors to discuss programming at 10:30 am 
February 15.....McMath Grade 7 Parent Info Night at 6:00 pm
March 06.........Grade 7 Basketball Feeder tournament
May 31.............McMath Orientation visit for grade 7 students



For more information on dressing
your child for Outdoor Learning,
please check out our former
Outdoor Learning Teacher, Megan
Zeni’s, article below:

https://meganzeni.com/best-kid-
clothing-for-learning-outdoors/

In case of school closure due to Inclement
Weather, please refer to either the Homma
website 
https://homma.sd38.bc.ca/news/2024/01/s
chool-closures-due-inclement-weather

or the Richmond School District website
https://sd38.bc.ca/news/2023-11-
02/school-closures-due-inclement-weather

School Closure Due to
Inclement Weather Info



Pink Shirt Day
Wednesday, February 28, 2024

Click below to
order

Pink Shirt Day

Upcoming Pro D Days

Friday,  February 16
Friday,  April 19
Friday,  May 17

https://richmondsd38.schoolcashonline.com/


Hot Lunch Day                                                
Friday,  Feb 02                    
Friday,  Feb 09                   
Friday,  Feb 23                   
Friday,  Mar 01
Friday,  Mar 08
Friday,  Apr 12
Friday,  Apr 26
Friday,  May 03
Friday,  May 10
Friday,  May 24
Friday,  May 31
Friday,  June 07
Friday,  June 14

Upcoming Hot Lunch
Vendor                                                 
Takeya Sushi                    
Steveston Seafood House                   
Pizza Factory                   
Dairy Queen
Pizza Factory
Pizza Factory
Dairy Queen
Steveston Seafood House
Pizza Factory
Dairy Queen
Takeya Sushi
Pizza Factory
Pizza Factory

Order Deadline (9pm)                   
Thursday, Jan 25                    
Thursday, Feb 01                   
Thursday, Feb 15                    
Thursday, Feb 22
Thursday, Feb 29
Thursday, Apr 04
Thursday, Apr 18
Thursday, Apr 25
Thursday, May 02
Thursday, May 16
Thursday, May 23
Thursday, May 30
Thursday, June 06

Hot Lunch Term 2 & 3
is now open. 

Please remember
orders are due

Thursday nights at
9:00 PM one week

before the hot lunch.

The next PAC meeting is set for Wednesday,
February 21, starting at 6:30 p.m. It will be
conducted virtually. 

We look forward to seeing you there!

As a Homma parent, you are automatically a valued member of the PAC. If you're eager to contribute more, feel free to
reach out by: 

Email contacthommapac@gmail.com 
Join our WhatsApp group 

We also invite all parents to join the Homma PAC Community on Facebook and follow us on Instagram @HommaPAC, where
we regularly share updates and information!

Save the Date for Family Bingo Night!

Homma PAC invites you to join us on Wednesday, February 7, for an exciting
Family Bingo Night!

Pizza orders will be open from Jan 21st-31st. 
Hurry and secure your spot - reservations open Jan 21st until we're sold out.

Keep an eye out for more details.
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Driving Lane          KEEP MOVING

Staff Parking OnlyNo Thru Traffic

Staff
Parking

Only

Drop off lane < 1 min

Drop off lane < 1 min

Staff
Parking

Only

Homma Parking Lot Map

We appreciate and are thankful for families who are following
the parking and traffic expectations around the school. By
working together, we can all help to make sure that our
Homma students and families are safe.

*Just a reminder  when stopping to drop off your children,
please DO NOT  stop in the crosswalks.*

PLEASE KEEP OUR PARKING LOT SAFE



Please read!




